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Reply to Editorial comments:
1. We thank the Editor for the comments. As per Editor’s suggestion, the final version of the manuscript has been revised according to the author checklist.
Reply to Reviewer’s comments:
We would like to thank the Reviewer for the valuable comments and suggestions. We have accepted all the suggestions and believe that we have answered all the questions. Please find the detailed answers and the revised manuscript in which all changes are marked in yellow.

We hope that the manuscript is now substantially improved and acceptable for publication in Journal of the Serbian Chemical Society.
Answers to Reviewer comments:

1. Place RuO2(MWt120) in upper right corner of Fig. 2.

· We have changed the legend in Fig. 2A according to the following manuscript. The changes are marked yellow in the revised manuscript.

2. I suggest changing the title of ordinate of Fig. 2. to Rel. Freq. %.

· We are very grateful to the Reviewer for its comment but the mentioned methods measured scattered light intensity not relative frequency.

3. In Fig. 5. A) and Fig. 6. change ordinate to C/mF g-1
· We agree with Reviewer comment and replace the ordinates in the following Figures 5A (p. 10) and 6 (p. 11), please find it marked yellow in the revised manuscript.
4. In abscissa Fig. 5. I suggest to leave only 2;3;4 i 5 (not 2,0 etc.).

· We agree with Reviewer comment and replace the abscissa in the following Figure 5 (p. 10), please find it in the revised manuscript - highlighted in yellow.

5. Put capacitance in mF g-1 (line  222;241;242...).
· We thank the Reviewer for this suggestion and capacitance has been changed in the revised manuscript. Please see modified text of the revised manuscript, section (pages 8 and 9), highlighted in yellow.

6. In Fig. 7. current density express in mA g-1.

· We thank the Reviewer for this suggestion and Figure has been changed in the revised manuscript. Please see modified text at page 12 highlighted in yellow of the revised manuscript.

7. In Fig. 2; Fig. 4; Fig. 5. and Fig. 8. and in text (line 144;145; 147; 148; 215; 217; 221;228;238; 246;276;304; 305;...) make same codes for A; B and C. 

· In order to improve our explanations, we accordingly changed codes A, B and C in Figures 2, 4, 5 and 8. Please see modified text of the revised manuscript at following pages 6, 9, 10 and 13, highlighted in yellow.
8. Rephase sentence in line 145; 146 and 147 The initially  ...   It is incomprehensible written 

· In order to improve our explanations, we rephrased the sentence to be more understandable. Please check the revised manuscript (p. 5), highlighted in yellow.
9.  Fig 2. B)  showed that after dilution sample  with DI-water at 25°C  the number of particles with mean diameter of 60 nm and particles with diameter of 300 nm is increased. It is important to explain why this occurred.  I believe that probable cause is dilution because it influences the thickness of the diffuse layer of RuO2 particles. If the diffuse layer sufficiently increases by dilution the decomposition of agglomerate occurs. In the case of larger particles the particle contact area is larger and thus the interactions are stronger so this agglomerates do not decompose. Maybe this is the cause of the less pronounced effect in the case of RuO2 (MWt150) Ti and RuO2 (MWt80) Ti.
· We can agree with Reviewer comments if we discuss about dilution, but measurements were recorded successively from Run 1 to Run 10. So, in our opinion we cannot discuss about the difference in intensities of scattering light peaks, because the difference is too small and it can be explained as a minor mistake in DLS measurements. Peaks move towards higher values due to agglomeration of the particles.   
10.  I suggest placing sentence (line 161 i 162) These findings... before the sentence Exclusively... (line 160 i 161).

· We thank the Reviewer for this suggestion and the sentences has been replaced in the revised manuscript at page 6, highlighted in yellow.
11. I suggest removing following sentence from the text It could be.... (line 200;201 and 202) because there is no XRD or references that support given claim.

· We thank the Reviewer for this suggestion and the sentence It could be… has been removed from the revised manuscript. Please see modified text of the revised manuscript, p. 8.
12. Line 247 change …to be much lower to …to be much higher.

· We accept the Reviewer suggestion and changed the meaning of the sentence, please see modified text at page 9, highlighted in yellow.
13. I believe that the quality of work would be greatly increased by investigating phase structure and value microstructural parameters (mean crystal size, mean microstrain, value and minimum density of chaotically distributed dislocations) by XRD and morphology by SEM and FESEM and corrosion stability for oxygen evolution reaction. Although this is not mandatory for this paper I would suggest authors to include the aforementioned tests in their future work.

· We are very grateful to the Reviewer for bringing up the issue of investigating microstructural parameters and correlating them with electrocatalytic activity of anodes to our attention. We will include the mentioned techniques in future work.  
Yours sincerely on behalf of all authors,

Dr. Vladimir Panić
